506699933 06/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6746751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHENSHUI QUI	09/15/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONG KONG MAYSEE TRADING CO., LTMITED
Street Address:	FLAT/RM 1303, 13/F, CHEONG TAI COMMERCIAL BUILDING
Internal Address:	NO 287-289, RECLAMATION STREET
City:	KL
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29751017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175880481

Email: tonyhom@live.com

Correspondent Name: TONY HOM Address Line 1: 81 70 ST

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY HOM
SIGNATURE:	/th/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056448 FRAME: 0474

506699933

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	FX-2020032D							
Title of Invention	Pillow							
	, I believe that I am the the application identifie			nal joint inv	entor (re	eferred to as ASSI	GNOR below) of a	ı claimed
WHEREAS	HON	IG KONG MA	YSEE T.	RADING	CO., L	TMITED		
having a po	stal address of							
		T/RM 1303, 289, RECLAM				COMMERCIA IONG KONG	L BUILDING	, NO
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) d	lesires to acquire	the entire	right, title,	and inte	erest in and to the	same in the United	d States;
ASSIGNOR said inventi division, con	V, THEREFORE, for go, by these presents do on and application the tinuation, continuation at examination thereof.	es sell, assign : roughout the Ur	and trans sited State	fer unto AS es of Ameri	SIGNE	E, the entire right uding any and all p	t, title, and intere patents granted or	ist in and to n any
prosecution additional do further consi communicat ASSIGNOR' be required encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees and maintenance of sail and maintenance of sail ocuments that may be rederation. ASSIGNOR are to ASSIGNEE at ASS is possession or control of ASSIGNOR in respected within the terms of thiors, administrators and	id application or a equired to affirm Iso agrees, without IGNEE's request , and to provide f ct of the prosecut is instrument. AS	any other paths and further to document in the control of the cont	patent applicatent applicatent applicated occurrences and information or ances and applications and applications applicati	cations E in ar on and a mation d testim defens	in the United State of to said invention at ASSIGNEE's ex concerning the inv ony on behalf of A se of any patent ap	is for said invention and application, pense, to identify ention that are with SSIGNEE that law plication or patent	on, including all without and thin wfully may t
referred to all use and beh	GNOR hereby authoriz nove to ASSIGNEE, as not; and for the use and vatent may be granted, a been made.	the ASSIGNEE of behavior of ASSIGNEE	of the entir SNEE's le	re right, title gal represe	and int	erest in and to the and successors, t	same, for ASSIGI o the full end of th	NEE's sole ne term for
	GNOR authorizes Prac ent needed to effect its							information
LEGAL NA	VIE OF ASSIGNOR	***************************************	**************		***************************************			
Assignor:	Qiu, Chenshui		······································	X	. Date.	15 sep 2020)	×
Signature: _	/Qiu, Chenshui /		2	×				
					**********		****	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 056448 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 06/05/2021